52 P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m
Series Number:
4570/80
Type:
High Temperature
High Pressure
Stand:

1 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0
2S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
Series 4570/80 Ordering Guide
-XP .50* Explosion Proof Variable Speed, 1/2 hp
-AM .25 Air Motor, 1/4 hp (4575-4576 Only)
-AM .50* Air Motor, 1/2 hp
-GDD Geared Direct Drive (Fixed Head Unit Only)
* For use with Heavy Duty (HD) Magnetic Stirrer Drive.
   Only available on 230V systems.
Pressure Gage
-2000 2000 psi / 137 bar
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-5000 5000 psi / 345 bar
Bottom Drain Valve
-No Symbol No Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV
Bottom Drain Valve (Not available on 250 mL or
Bench Top Systems.)
Controller
-4848
PID Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, Motor
Speed Control, and Data logging with Software
-A1925E4 Optional RS485 to USB Cable for 4848 Controller
-4871 Process Controller
4848 Expansion Modules
-TDM Tachometer Display Module
-MCM Tachometer w/Motor Control Module
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-MTM Motor Torque Module
4848 Cooling Control: Solenoid Valve Module
-SVM1 115 VAC
-SVM2 230 VAC
Custom Options (List All Desired)
-AS Anchor Stirrer
-SB* Static Catalyst Basket
-GE Gas Entrainment Stirrer
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux Take-off Condenser
-BF Baffles
* Not available on 250 mL vessels
Certifications
-No Symbol No Certification
-ASME ASME Certification
-CE/PED European Community Certification
-CH China Certification
-P Parr Certification
Spare Parts Kit
-4579B Spare Parts Kit for 4571, 4572, 4577, 4578
-4589B Spare Parts Kit for 4581, 4582, 4583, 4584
-4579D Spare Parts Kit for 4575B, 4576B, 4575A, 4576A
Base Model
Model Size Vessel Style
4571 1000 mL Moveable Head, Cart
4572 1800 mL Moveable Head, Cart
4575B 500 mL Moveable Head, Bench Top
4576B 250 mL Moveable Head, Bench Top
4575A 500 mL Fixed Head, Bench Top
4576A 250 mL Fixed Head, Bench Top
4577 1000 mL Fixed Head, Floor Stand
4578 1800 mL Fixed Head, Floor Stand
4581 1.0 Gallon Moveable Head, Cart
4582 1.5 Gallon Moveable Head, Cart
4583 1.0 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
4584 1.5 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-FG Flexible Graphite Gasket, 500 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket, 350 °C
Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400*
-IN Alloy 600